Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5020

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 3,942,452 98,806 4,041,258
Charles Sturt University 5,005,272 125,444 5,130,716
Macquarie University 28,111,446 704,535 28,815,981
Southern Cross University 4,769,313 119,530 4,888,843
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

12,505,969
153,693,743
38,672,996
145,989,715
27,193,862
14,068,438
25,594,215

25,502,030
2,063,198
27,352,974
153,206,722
20,722,622

14,003,939
171,526,711
5,840,668

4,676,851
28,514,034
16,418,461
33,604,399

152,325,861

7,542,007

9,396,681

35,401,628

5,916,498
13,287,248
69,097,610

18,450,216
65,480,330
27,843,542

34,299,728

236,215
17,037,090

6,547,826

110,312,903

2,096,411

313,427
3,851,906
969,231
3,658,826
681,539
352,587
641,448

639,137
51,708
685,526
3,839,701
519,355

350,970
4,298,840
146,380

117,212
714,625
411,483
842,200
3,817,624
189,020
235,502

887,244
148,281
333,008
1,731,739

462,403
1,641,082
697,821

859,628

5,920
426,988

164,103

2,764,686

52,541

12,819,396
157,545,649
39,642,227
149,648,541
27,875,401
14,421,025
26,235,663

26,141,167
2,114,906
28,038,500
157,046,423
21,241,977

14,354,909
175,825,551
5,987,048

4,794,063
29,228,659
16,829,944
34,446,599

156,143,485

7,731,027

9,632,183

36,288,872

6,064,779
13,620,256
70,829,349

18,912,619
67,121,412
28,541,363

35,159,356

242,135
17,464,078

6,711,929

113,077,589

2,148,952
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 903,403
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 335,400
University of Divinity 949,726
TOTAL Australia

1,540,440,353

Variation Reason

variation for pay 15 of RSP
Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 27 July 2021 at 14:07:15

22,642
8,406
23,802

38,606,856

926,045
343,806
973,528

1,579,047,209

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 31

July 2021 05:00:21

Page 3



