

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5020

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2021
Program	Research	Sub Program	Research Support Program
Component		Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	3,942,452	98,806	4,041,258
Charles Sturt University	5,005,272	125,444	5,130,716
Macquarie University	28,111,446	704,535	28,815,981
Southern Cross University	4,769,313	119,530	4,888,843

The University of New England	12,505,969	313,427	12,819,396
The University of New South Wales	153,693,743	3,851,906	157,545,649
The University of Newcastle	38,672,996	969,231	39,642,227
The University of Sydney	145,989,715	3,658,826	149,648,541
University of Technology Sydney	27,193,862	681,539	27,875,401
University of Western Sydney	14,068,438	352,587	14,421,025
University of Wollongong	25,594,215	641,448	26,235,663
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	25,502,030	639,137	26,141,167
Federation University Australia	2,063,198	51,708	2,114,906
La Trobe University	27,352,974	685,526	28,038,500
Monash University	153,206,722	3,839,701	157,046,423
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	20,722,622	519,355	21,241,977
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	14,003,939	350,970	14,354,909
The University of Melbourne	171,526,711	4,298,840	175,825,551
Victoria University	5,840,668	146,380	5,987,048
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	4,676,851	117,212	4,794,063
Griffith University	28,514,034	714,625	29,228,659
James Cook University	16,418,461	411,483	16,829,944
Queensland University of Technology	33,604,399	842,200	34,446,599
The University of Queensland	152,325,861	3,817,624	156,143,485
University of Southern Queensland	7,542,007	189,020	7,731,027
University of the Sunshine Coast	9,396,681	235,502	9,632,183
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	35,401,628	887,244	36,288,872
Edith Cowan University	5,916,498	148,281	6,064,779
Murdoch University	13,287,248	333,008	13,620,256
The University of Western Australia	69,097,610	1,731,739	70,829,349
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	18,450,216	462,403	18,912,619
The University of Adelaide	65,480,330	1,641,082	67,121,412
University of South Australia	27,843,542	697,821	28,541,363
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	34,299,728	859,628	35,159,356
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	236,215	5,920	242,135
Charles Darwin University	17,037,090	426,988	17,464,078
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	6,547,826	164,103	6,711,929
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	110,312,903	2,764,686	113,077,589
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	10,012,700	_,, 0,,000	110,077,009
Bond University	2,096,411	52,541	2,148,952
Dona Oniversity	2,090,411	52,541	2,140,932

The University of Notre Dame Australia	903,403	22,642	926,045
Torrens University Australia Ltd	335,400	8,406	343,806
University of Divinity	949,726	23,802	973,528
TOTAL Australia			
	1,540,440,353	38,606,856	1,579,047,209

Variation Reason

variation for pay 15 of RSP

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 27 July 2021 at 14:07:15

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 31 July 2021 05:00:21